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ELENCO RICAMBI Q ERSATZTEILLISTE
SPARE PARTS LIST " E ) DESCRIPCION PIEZAS DE REPUESTO
LISTE DES PIECES DE RECHANGE
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1 22500-02000 Pomello per coperchio Cover knob Pommesu du couvercle Deckelgnff Pomo para tapa

2 22500-00500 Coperchio Bowl cover Couvercle du réservair Deckel Taps contenedar

2 22500-00502 Coperchio oro Golden bowl cover Couvercle du reservoirdore Goldfarbig Deckel Taps contenedor "omo”

3 22500-00800 Mescolatore Miooer Melangeur Ridhrwerk Mez clador

4 22500-00400 Albero contenitore Bowl sheft Arbra du résanoir Zantralwele Arbol del contanadaor

5 22500-01302 OR albero centrale Bowl shaft O-ring OF de Farbre du réservoir O-ring for Zentralwelie O para amai d2i comenadar |
[i] o000 Fondo contenitore Bowl bottom plate Fond du reservoir Behallergrundplate Fondo del contenedor

T 10533-13005 Dado albeno cantrale Central shaft nut Ecru arbre du réservoir Zentralspindel Dado para eje central
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5 22500-01200 Gusrnizione Bowl gaskat Jaint du réservoir Behalerdichtung Junta contenadar
8 22800-14801 Pistonz perrubinetio Faucet piston Piston du robinet Kaolben for Hahn Piston del grifo
10 22800-15100 OR per rubinetio Faucet piston O-ring Joint OR du robinet O-ring for Kalben Junta OR del piston grifo
11 22700-01800 Leva rubinettorossa Red faucet hande Levier de débit rouge Zapfhebel {rot) Palanca rojo del grifo
11 22700-01801 Leva rubinetto nara Black Feucet handle Levier de débit naoir Zapfhebel {scharwz) Palanca negra del grifo
12 22800-26424 Molla rubinetto Faucet spring Ressortdu robinet “WentilFader Muella del grifo
13 22500-00200 Contenitors trasparente Bowl Résarvair Behaltar Caontenador
14 22800-22900 Pernorossoperlava Red fausethandla pin Fivot rouge pour levier de débit Fiderstift frot) Pivote rojo de la palanca
14 22800-22160 Perno naro per lava Black faucet handle pin  Pivot noir pour levier de débit  Fiderstift (scharwz) Akoiz nagro de @ palanca gifa
15 22500-01200 OR per contenitors Bowl O-ring OR du résenvoir Orring fir Behakter OR del contenedor
16 22500-01800 Grglia cassato Dirip tray cover Couvercle tirgir égoutioir Tropfgitter Rejilla cajon recoge-gotas
17a 200 Cassetto bisnco ‘White drip tray Tirgir égouttoir blanc Tropfschala Capn recoge-gatas bEnc
17b 200 Cassetto nar Black drip fray Tiroir égouttoir noir Tropfschala Csjon recoge-gotas nero
17 22800-26434 Caossetto "or” Golden drip tray Tiroir égouttoir dors Golfarbig Tropfenchale Cajon recoge-gotas "oro”
17 22800-26438 Cassetto-"argenta” Dirip trey -"silver” Tiroir &égouttoir -"argent” Silberfarbig Tropkchale  Cajon recoge-gotes "plate”
15 22800-06501 Passabloccacavo Cable clamp Barne Anschlulklemme m. Passcable
Kabelkeinfirung
18 22500-00000 Basamento "nerg’ Black bass Basa noir Schwarz Grundplatte Biass "neng”
20 I3500-00000 Alberoditrascinamanto Diriving shaft Arbre de trainemeant Antrighsweala Eje transmision
21 2250001100 Blocchetio portabulbo Themnostat controlplate  Support boule du thermostat  Thermostat Kontrol Flate  Guis-sensor termdstato
22 22500-01201 OR per fizsaggio blocchetio por- OR to fixing block port OR & la fecation bloguent ke OR zu blockiaren Port zur Or para fijascion bloguean
tabulbo bulb portampoule Festsetzung Lampe el puerto de bulbo
23 22800-26420 Mollaperblocchetto portabults Themnostat control-plate  Ressortpour supportboule  Thermostst Kontrol Platte Orpara guiasansar semndsiak
springs Fadar
24 I3500-00400 Plasva recadanis 230505042 Heating plate Plaque chauffante Heizung-platte Plancha calentadara
24 I3500-009041 Pizstra rscaldante 115480 Heating plate Plaque chauffante Heizung-platte Plancha calentadara
25 22500-00600 Supporto fascis riscaldante Heating plate holder Support plaque chauffante Halter fir Heizung-plate  S0ponaparaplancha alamadoa
26 22500-01600 Termostato fisso 125° Themnostat 125° Themostat 1257 Thermostat 125° Termoststo 125°
27 22800-26428 Termoststo di sicurezzs Limit switch Themolimitaur Sicharung Fusible de saguridad
25 22500-01400 Sisffa fissaggio motore Motor bracket Support du moteur Halter for Motor Soporte del motar
30a D00 Pannello latersle bianco ‘Whita side pansl Panneau latérsl blanc Seitentsil Panel lateral bHlanco
30b 200 Pannello latersle naro Black side panel Panneau latérsl noir Seitentsil Panel lateral nero
30 22800-26433 Pannello laterale ono Golden side pansl Pannaau latérsl dors Goldfarbig seitentei Parnel lateral aro
30 22800-26438 Pannello latersle argenta” Side pansl -"silver” Panneau latérsl -"argant” Silberfarbig Seitent=il Parnel lateral “plata”
3a D00 Corpo macchina bianco ‘Whita cabinet Carmrosserie blanc Kaorpus Cuerpo maquina blanco
b 200 Corpo macchina nero Black cabinet Carmrosserie noir Korpus Cuerpo maguina naro
31 22500-00402 Corpo macching “org” Golden cabinet Carrossere dong Goldfarbig Korpus Cuerpo maquina "org”
31 22500-00102 Corpo macchina "argenta” Silver cabinat Carrossarnia "argent” Silberfarbig Korpus Cuempo maquina -plata”
32 22037-00000 Termostato 5-B5°C 5-85%C themaostat Themostat 5-85°C Thermostat 5-85°C Termdstato 5-95°C
I3a 282D Pannello lato comandi bianco  White side panel for con- Panneau latérsl pour contrdles Seitenteil suf Kontrollen-  Panel latersl lado contro-
trols noir blanc seite les blanco
23b [ala's] Pannello lato comandi nero Black sida panel for conirals Pannaau latera pow canirdies nolr  Salaniall aul Konirallznsaie Pand Blera Bda canfrales naro
33 22800-26432 Pannello lato comandi “oro” Golden side panel for con- Panneau latérsl pour contrdles G oldfarbig seitenteil auf  Panel latersl lado contro-
trols dord Kantrollansaite ez
33 Z22800-26437 Pannelko lato comandi "argento” Side panel for controls - Panneau latérsl pour contrdles Silberfarbig Seitentell suf Panel lateral completo de
= -"argent” Kaontrollznsaite mandos “plata”
34 22800-24301 Interruttore Switch Intemrupiur Schaltar Interruptor
35 22800-26458 Msanopols termostaio 0-80 *C Thermostat knob Pommeasu du thermaostat Direh ko pf filr Themmastat Pama para lrmastata
35 22800-2B486 Ghizra Mounting Ring for # 34 Mancon Montsgenzwinge for # 34 Fijadar
37 22800-264417 Piedino in gomma Rubbearleg Petit pied Justifule Piede de goma
35 33500-00201 Contenitore completo difondo  Bowl assambly Résarvoir complat avec fond  Sandkar mit Sodan aus Edalsianl Contanador complato
40 22500-02450 “entola Fan blade Halica Lifterfiigel Aspes
41 10520-65000 Ranells ‘Washer Laveuss ‘Waschmaschine Lavadora
42 o000 Motoriduttore completo Complete gesr motor Motoréducteur complet Gatriabmotor Motorreducior complato
45 22800-24300 Interruttore Switch Intemrupizur Wageschalier Intermuptor
48 Z2800-26441 Sensore temperaturs cioscola- Hetdrink temperature sen- Sonde de température da Hot- Holdrink Temperaturfihler Sensor de temperatura de
fiars 01 drink Hotdrink
47 22800-26448 Scheds elettronica 230W/50Hz Electronic device 230W/  Circiut imprimé de caontrdle Elaktronik Circuito electronico
H0Hz
47 Z2800-26449 Scheds slettronica 115ViB0Hz  Electronic device 115V Circiut imprinng de contrdle Elaktronik Circuito electronico
G0Hz
4% 22800-26482 Tastiers a membrana Master control clavier & la membrans Taststur zur Membrane  teclado a la membrana
40 22800-26480 Pannello lato comandi bianco  White side panel for con- Panneau latérsl pour contriles Seitenteill auf Kontrollen-  Panel lateral lado contro-
trols noir blanc seite les blanco
40 22800-26450 Pannello lato comand nero Black side panel for con-  Panneau latérsl pourcontrdles Seitanteil sufKontrollen-  Panel lateral lado contro-
trols noir seite les nero
40 22800-26452 Pannello laterale per comandi - Side panel for controls Panneau latérsl pourcontrdles Goldiarbig Seitenteil mit  Pansl lateral completo de
arg gold or Bediensinheit mandos ono
40 Z2800-26453 Pannelko laterale per comandi - Side panel for controls sil- Panneau latérsl pour contrdles Silberfarbig Seitentell mit Panel lateral completo de
argento war argernt Bediensinheit mandos plata
Q20 230V 50Hz 220V 60Hz 240V 50Hz 116V 60Hz
[ 22500-003200 22500-00300 22500-00300 22500-00001
17a 22800-26454 22800-26454 22800-25484 22800-264789
17b 22800-26404 22800-26404 22800-25404 22800-25446
30= 22800-26483 22800-26483 22800-25483 22800-26478
30b 22800-26403 22800-26403 22800-25403 22800-26445
= 2260000160 22500-00180 22500-00180 22500-00160
31b 2260000100 22500-00100 22500-00100 22500-00101
3= 22800-26482 22800-26482 22800-20482 22800-26477
b 22500-26402 22800-26402 22800-28402 22500-25444
42 2250002410 22500-02410 22500-02410 22500-02411

2



Delice 3L

0249400999 V 0.3 1oE186

AT

SCHEMA ELETTRICO
WIRING DIAGRAM
SCHEMA ELECTRIQUE

SCHALTSCHEMA
ESQUEMA ELECTRICO
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1 Interruttore Switch Intemruptaur Drefwegaschaltar Interruptor
2 Temostato 125°C 125°C Themostat Thermostst 125°C Thermostat 125°C Termdstato 125°C
3 Temnolimitetore 185°C Linnit switch 185%C Thermolimiteur 1685°C Sicherung 185°C Fusibile de segundad
4 Resisterzs Resistance Resistance Heizung Resistencis
9 Temostato 5-85°C 5-85°C Thermostat Thermostat 5-85°C Thermostat 5-85°C Termdstato 5-85°C
8 Motoriduttore sgitetore Gear motor Motoréducteur Motoruntersetzung Maotoreductor
[ Y
T O 'CJ
L
- . + '
2
; -U ]
- Iv
.-’} L e
- -
1 Interuttors Switch Interuptaur Dreiwegeschalier Interruptor
2 Temofusibile Termic fuse
3 Motornduttore Gear motor Motoréducteur Motoruniersatzung Motoreductor
4 ResiziEnzs Resistance Resistance Hezung Resistencis
5 Controlio elettonico Electronic device Circiut imprimié de contrile Elekironik Circuito electronico
8 Sensore temperatura prodotio Product temperature sensor Sonde de température deProdukiTemperaturfihler Sensor de  fEmperatura del

Sensore temperaturs resistenza

produit

Resistance emperatura sensor Sonde de  température  deWidarstand

resiztance
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Temperaturfhler

producto

Sensor de temperstura de la
resistencis



